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NOVA: CAEP Consortium Fiscal Administration Declaration: 2019-20 11 Tri City Adult Education Consortium

Funding Channel: Fiscal Agent

Fiscal Agent: Paramount Unified

Changes: No Changes

Consortium Name: 11 Tri City Adult Education Consortium

Fiscal Declaration - Consortium Approved

Narrative: The Tri City Adult Education Consortium to implement the three-year plan which includes building on current
programs as well as established new programs based upon student interest data and need. Furthermore, Tri City will continue
to focus on developing career pathways and guided pathways as it relates to CTE classes: Business and Finance, Child
Development, Cosmetology, Computer Information Systems, Medical, and Public Safety. Additionally, Tri City plans to align
courses and programs to ensure that students can transition smoothly between providers as well as in post-secondary
programs. Additionally, the consortium members are committed to partner with local structures including WIB and local
Chamber of Commerce to solicit their participation and input in further support of students meeting their career and life goals.

Member Allocations

Member Name
Compton CCD
Compton Unified
Lynwood Unified
Paramount Unified
Total Allocated to Members
Total CAEP Funds

Total Remaining

(2019-20)
$415,430
$1,529,997
$2,047,802
$2,297,268
$6,290,497
$6,290,497

$0

(2018-19)
$362,837
$1,477,404
$1,995,209
$2,244,675
$6,080,125
$6,080,125

$0

(2017-18)
$300,000
$1,414,567
$1,932,372
$2,181,838
$5,828,777
$5,828,777

$0

Certification

Compton CCD - Member Representative
Lynell Wiggins

lwiggins@compton.edu
(310) 900-1600 ext: 2753

Director of Adult Education and Workforce Development

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/certification/cfad/preview/4066/338/2020
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Approved by Lynell Wiggins

2019-05-08

Compton Unified - Member Representative

Doi Johnson

Principal
dojohnson@compton.kl2.ca.us
(310) 898-6470

Approved by Doi Johnson

2019-05-08

Lynwood Unified - Member Representative

Shamell Wilson

Co- Principal
swilson@mylusd.org
(310) 603-3096

Approved by Shamell Wilson

2019-05-08

Paramount Unified - Member Representative

Yvonne Rodriguez

Principal
yrodriguez@paramount.kl2.ca.us
(562) 884-9550

Ruben Frutos

Assistant Superintendent-Business Services
rfrutos@paramount.kl2.ca.us

(562) 602-6025

Approved by Dr. Yvonne Rodriguez

2019-05-08
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