California Adult Education Program: CFAD: 2019-20 Produced: May 8, 2019, 2:10 AM UTC Lynell Wiggins

# 11 Tri City Adult Education Consortium

# Fiscal Declaration - Consortium Approved

Consortium Name: 11 Tri City Adult Education Consortium

Funding Channel: Fiscal Agent
Fiscal Agent: Paramount Unified

Narrative: The Tri City Adult Education Consortium to implement the three-year plan which includes building on current programs as well as established new programs based upon student interest data and need. Furthermore, Tri City will continue to focus on developing career pathways and guided pathways as it relates to CTE classes: Business and Finance, Child Development, Cosmetology, Computer Information Systems, Medical, and Public Safety. Additionally, Tri City plans to align courses and programs to ensure that students can transition smoothly between providers as well as in post-secondary programs. Additionally, the consortium members are committed to partner with local structures including WIB and local Chamber of Commerce to solicit their participation and input in further support of students meeting their career and life goals.

Changes: No Changes

# **Member Allocations**

Member Name	(2019-20)	(2018-19)	(2017-18)
Compton CCD	\$415,430	\$362,837	\$300,000
Compton Unified	\$1,529,997	\$1,477,404	\$1,414,567
Lynwood Unified	\$2,047,802	\$1,995,209	\$1,932,372
Paramount Unified	\$2,297,268	\$2,244,675	\$2,181,838
Total Allocated to Members	\$6,290,497	\$6,080,125	\$5,828,777
Total CAEP Funds	\$6,290,497	\$6,080,125	\$5,828,777
Total Remaining	\$0	\$0	\$0

# Certification

### **Compton CCD - Member Representative**

Lynell Wiggins

Director of Adult Education and Workforce Development

lwiggins@compton.edu

(310) 900-1600 ext: 2753

# Approved by Lynell Wiggins

# 2019-05-08

### **Compton Unified - Member Representative**

#### Doi Johnson

Principal

dojohnson@compton.k12.ca.us

(310) 898-6470

# Approved by Doi Johnson

#### 2019-05-08

# Lynwood Unified - Member Representative

# **Shamell Wilson**

Co- Principal <a href="mailto:swilson@mylusd.org">swilson@mylusd.org</a>

(310) 603-3096

# Approved by Shamell Wilson

# 2019-05-08

# Paramount Unified - Member Representative

# **Yvonne Rodriguez**

Principal

yrodriguez@paramount.k12.ca.us

(562) 884-9550

### **Ruben Frutos**

Assistant Superintendent-Business Services

rfrutos@paramount.k12.ca.us

(562) 602-6025

# Approved by Dr. Yvonne Rodriguez

# 2019-05-08



2019 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.6.3</u>